Other than 

the gas pedal, brake pedal and front-to-rear brake bias, any knobs, handles or levers used for adjustment of 

carburetor, ignition timing and/or suspension is not allowed. Floor and firewall must be complete in the driver’s 

compartment. Minimum one hundred twenty-five thousandths (0.125) inch aluminum or six hundredths (0.06) inch 

steel complete floor pan required. Interior sheet metal cannot be higher than or enclose a standard window opening. 

Sheet metal in the driver’s compartment must be horizontal from the top of the driver shaft tunnel to the right-side door